mille			
03-1	9-1999	m9	16294
FORM PTO-1595			
(Rev. 8-93) REC	aimi sættæ £1)): æ4:ss bikis sæ£t lä£t	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CC Patent and Traden	
Tab settings □ □ □ □ □ ▼ ▼ ▼	86047	<b>.</b>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached orig	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	P.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Heinz F. Thummel	2. Name and address of Name: Laser De	<b>u</b> · · · ·	594
Robert S. Szemeredi	Name: Laser De	evices, inc.	
Chanchal M. Singh Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? D Yes D No	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🖾 Assignment 🖸 Merger	Street Address: 2	Harris Court, Sui	te A4
Security Agreement     Change of Name			
Other	City: Monterey	State: ZIP: 9	3940
Execution Date:March 4, 1999	Additional name(s) & addr	sss(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🎽 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the	application is: 3/4/99	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	D. 1 BIGHT 140.(B)		
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ached? D Yes & No 	ations and patents involved:	1
Name: Patrick T. King	7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.4	(1) <b>\$</b> 40.00	
Internal Address:	K) Enclosed		
Law Offices of Patrick T. King	Authorized to be	charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 3361 Aptos Rancho Road	8. Deposit account num	iber:	
	11-0979		
City: <u>Aptos</u> State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>95003</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of t	this page if paying by deposit acco	unt)
DO NOT US	E THIO GRACE	the I	
		qee i	R
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. Patrick T. King - Reg. No.	nation is true and correct and	d any atlached copy is a true 3/4/99	copy of
Name of Person Signing 28,231	Signature	3 Date	
Fotal number of pages including Mail documents to be recorded with r	cover sheet, attachments, sed do		
Commissioner of Patents & Tr , Washington	ademarks, Box Assignmenta	¥*****	
(Forn PTO		r Sheet <b>[16-5]</b> —page 1 of 3	3)
02 FC:581			

PATENT REEL: 9818 FRAME: 0638

## Assignment

Whereas, I, HEINZ F. THUMMEL, ROBERT S. SZEMEREDI, and CHANCHAL M. SINGH

have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified patent application, and LASER DEVICES, INC. (hereinafter called LASER DEVICES), a California Corporation having its principal place of business at 2 Harris Court, Suite A4, Monterey, CA 93940, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

Now, therefor, for and in consideration of the sum of  $\underline{\$1.00}$  receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto LASER DEVICES, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

## SHOCK ABSORBENT FLASHLIGHT BULB AND REFLECTOR ASSEMBLY

 x
 filed herewith and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the

 United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor; or

 Serial No.:
 filed on

 and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto

 which may be granted thereon or therefor;

And for the above consideration, I agree promptly upon request of LASER DEVICES, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to LASER DEVICES, its successors and assigns, the inventions described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or reexamination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by LASER DEVICES.

In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and seat. Inventor's Signature: HEINZ F. THUMMEL
State of <u>California</u>
County of <u>Monterey</u>
Before me this day of personally appeared HEINZ F. THUMMEL who is $\underline{X}$ personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be $\underline{X}$ his or her free act and deed.
JOSEPH HOTZ Comm. # 1085562 Notary Stamp See My Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2000 T Notary Public
Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 9818 FRAME: 0639 In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and seal:

Inventor's Signature: ROBERT S. SZEMEREDI Date: 3.4.99
State of California
County of Monterey
Before me this <u>4th</u> day of <u>March</u> personally appeared <u>ROBERT S. SZEMEREDI</u> who is <u>x</u> personally known or <u>proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be <u>x</u> his or <u>her free act and deed</u>. JOSEPH HOTZ Comm. # 1085562 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Monterey County My Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2000</u>
Notary Stamp/Seal Notary Public
In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and seal:
Inventor's Signature: CHANCHAL M. SINGH Date: 03/004/99
State of <u>California</u>
County of <u>Monterey</u>
Before me this 4th day of march personally appeared CHANCHAL M. SINGH         who is xx personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person         who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his or her free act and deed.         JOSEPH HOTZ         Comm. # 1085562         Notary Stamp/Seal         Notary Stamp/Seal

RECORDED: 03/04/1999